Anhydrous Graded Index (AGI™)
Multimode Fiber
Fiber Type:
Graded Index
Multimode
Fiber
Construction:
Silica Core/

Product
Code
Core
Diameter
(µm)
Cladding
Diameter
(µm)
Coating
Diameter
(µm)
Bend Radius
Short Term/
Long Term
(mm)
AGI50/125/250Y 50 ± 2 125 + 1/-3 250 ± 12.5 ≥ 13/25
AGI62.5/125/250Y 62.5 ± 2 125 + 1/-3 250 ± 12.5 ≥ 13/25
Thermocoat Coating (Polyimide)
Temperature:  -190˚C to +350˚C / -310˚F to + 662˚F
Fiber Type: Anhydrous Graded Index (AGI™) Multimode
Wavelength:  Optimized for 850nm & 1300nm
Numerical Aperture (NA):
50µm: 0.200 ± 0.02 (Full acceptance Angle 23.6˚)
62.5µm:  0.275 ± 0.02 (Full acceptance Angle 33.4˚)
Proof Test: 100 KPSI 4-Axis Bend Test
Product
Code
Core
Diameter
(µm)
Cladding
Diameter
(µm)
Coating
Diameter
(µm)
Bend Radius
Short Term/
Long Term
(mm)
AGI50/125/145T 50 ± 2 125 + 1/-3 145 ± 12.5 ≥ 13/25
AGI62.5/125/145T 62.5 ± 2 125 + 1/-3 145 ± 12.5 ≥ 13/25
Anhydrous Graded Index (AGI™)
Multimode Fiber
Fiber Type:
Graded Index

Proof Test: 100 KPSI 4-Axis Bend Test
Product
Code
Core
Diameter (µm)
Cladding
Diameter
(µm)
Coating
Diameter
(µm)
Bend Radius
Short Term/
Long Term
(mm)
AGI50/125/175A 50 ± 2 125 + 1/-3 175 ± 18 ≥ 13/25
AGI62.5/125/175A 62.5 ± 2 125 + 1/-3 175 ± 18 ≥ 13/25
Gold Coating
Temperature:  -269˚C to +700˚C / -452˚F to + 1292˚F
Fiber Type: Anhydrous Graded Index (AGI™) Multimode
Wavelength:  Optimized for 850nm & 1300nm
Numerical Aperture (NA):
50µm: 0.200 ± 0.02 (Full acceptance Angle 23.6˚)
62.5µm:  0.275 ± 0.02 (Full acceptance Angle 33.4˚)
Proof Test: 100 KPSI 4-Axis Bend Test
Product
Code
Core
Diameter (µm)
Cladding
Diameter
(µm)
Coating
Diameter
(µm)
Bend Radius
Short Term/
Long Term
(mm)
AGI50/125/155G 50 ± 2 125 + 1/-3 155 ± 16 ≥ 13/25
AGI62.5/125/155G 62.5 ± 2 125 + 1/-3 155 ± 16 ≥ 13/25